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Member reprimanded

On b5 February 2004, the Disciplinary Committee of the Association of Chartered
Certified Accountants (ACCA) found proved a complaint against a member, Olayinka
Adewale Ayeni, FCCA, sole practitioner trading as O A George & Co, New Cross
Road, London SE14 5EH, in that under bye-law 8(a)(i) and contrary to the then
Rule 3.8.29-31 of the Rules of Professional Conduct, he failed to expeditiously and

adequately provide transfer information.

The Committee ordered that Mr Ayeni should be reprimanded, pay a fine of
£1,000 and costs of £1,195, and that the decision should be published in the

professional and local press referring to him by name.
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